
Mountain Goat Adventures 
Assault on Garland Mountain 
3/17/2018

5 mile - Female 18 and under
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 184 Cayden Crismon 14 0:44:19.753

2 218 Laura Gonsoulin 17 0:45:25.030

3 297 Natalie Posner 16 0:50:47.497

4 260 Morgan Krohn 17 0:53:57.093

5 347 Jayden Randall 9 1:04:33.623

6 339 Sophie Williams 14 1:05:36.363

7 246 Kaitlyn Jones 16 1:09:44.653

8 288 Neha Patel 9 1:31:17.480

5 mile - Female 19-24
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 341 Ashley Wright 23 0:47:02.750

2 337 Mary Williams 24 0:54:23.693

5 mile - Female 25-29
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 244 Ansley Jacobs 29 0:59:17.767

2 306 Jessica Ross 28 1:22:55.803

3 290 Roshani Patel 26 1:33:19.293

5 mile - Female 30-34
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 194 Emily Earle 33 0:46:33.923

2 223 Pamela Hatfield 30 0:47:49.973

3 240 Abigail Jackson 33 0:47:55.333

4 143 Katrina Alaniz 34 0:52:46.933

5 275 Amanda Miolen 34 1:07:09.713

6 266 Molly Levine-Hunt 34 1:10:39.763

5 mile - Female 35-39
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 224 Alison Hedrick 38 0:50:51.590

2 303 Elizabeth Rocco 39 0:51:07.213

3 267 Becka Lopez 38 0:57:12.757

4 231 Lauren Hines 35 0:57:46.533

5 219 Brooke Hadfield 39 0:59:58.500

6 187 Caree Davis 37 1:07:05.643

7 145 Jessica Alger 36 1:08:03.243

8 308 Christine Rule 38 1:11:31.170

9 291 Urvashi Patel 38 1:33:20.477

Overall Results
Place Bib Name Race Age Category Time

1 302 Jebb Ricketts 23 Male 19-24 0:38:21.893

2 318 Brian Simmons 46 Male 45-49 0:39:36.983

3 234 JD Huff 36 Male 35-39 0:41:19.920

4 363 Michael Dahlhauser 43 Male 40-44 0:41:41.940

5 299 Rob Rau 47 Male 45-49 0:42:09.777

6 225 Andy Hedrick 38 Male 35-39 0:42:37.417

7 180 Brent Collins 46 Male 45-49 0:43:46.380

8 210 Donna Garcia 50 Female 50-54 0:44:17.847

9 184 Cayden Crismon 14 Female 18 and under 0:44:19.753

10 294 Lynn Pinyerd 60 Female 60-64 0:45:06.297

11 218 Laura Gonsoulin 17 Female 18 and under 0:45:25.030

12 197 William Ensign 59 Male 55-59 0:45:29.777

13 213 Jeff Gelinas 57 Male 55-59 0:45:39.790

14 230 Alex Hill 57 Male 55-59 0:45:54.817

15 194 Emily Earle 33 Female 30-34 0:46:33.923

16 333 Matthew Watson 50 Male 50-54 0:46:34.593

17 315 Tim Scott 54 Male 50-54 0:46:34.703

18 185 Deanna Crismon 45 Female 45-49 0:46:52.267

19 349 Vincent Tillirson 49 Male 45-49 0:46:57.553

20 360 Sebastian Viveros 49 Male 45-49 0:47:02.643

21 341 Ashley Wright 23 Female 19-24 0:47:02.750

22 298 Jaden Rapp 13 Male 18 and under 0:47:05.083

23 236 Jared Huller 38 Male 35-39 0:47:42.190

24 152 Scott Beardsley 40 Male 40-44 0:47:44.023

25 223 Pamela Hatfield 30 Female 30-34 0:47:49.973

26 240 Abigail Jackson 33 Female 30-34 0:47:55.333

27 173 Michael Carscaddon 58 Male 55-59 0:47:59.813

28 348 Mark Adamczyk 53 Male 50-54 0:48:09.993

29 322 Dalton Steele 15 Male 18 and under 0:48:14.973

30 307 Nate Rudolph 54 Male 50-54 0:48:15.337

31 254 Thomas Kish 47 Male 45-49 0:48:21.297

32 295 Charles Pippin 45 Male 45-49 0:48:43.063

33 285 Mark Oprisch 60 Male 60-64 0:49:34.490

34 195 Chris Ebert 54 Male 50-54 0:50:17.747

35 220 Kent Hammond 59 Male 55-59 0:50:19.823

36 158 Rich Bilodeau 60 Male 60-64 0:50:21.200

37 297 Natalie Posner 16 Female 18 and under 0:50:47.497

38 224 Alison Hedrick 38 Female 35-39 0:50:51.590

39 303 Elizabeth Rocco 39 Female 35-39 0:51:07.213

40 248 Mark Kelsey 59 Male 55-59 0:51:40.270

41 247 Chris Keith 40 Male 40-44 0:51:55.387

42 198 Ryan Entzminger 33 Male 30-34 0:52:27.233

43 143 Katrina Alaniz 34 Female 30-34 0:52:46.933

44 226 Mike Helenbrook 49 Male 45-49 0:53:04.687

45 257 Mason Koller 14 Male 18 and under 0:53:43.733

46 260 Morgan Krohn 17 Female 18 and under 0:53:57.093



5 mile - Female 40-44
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 265 Katheine Leeth 44 0:53:58.737

2 237 Charlyce Hurdle 43 0:54:05.200

3 287 Mindi Parker 41 1:00:20.473

4 167 Mary Bruce 42 1:00:34.683

5 156 Alexis Bender 43 1:17:51.677

5 mile - Female 45-49
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 185 Deanna Crismon 45 0:46:52.267

2 211 Angie Gatica 46 0:55:01.807

3 326 Deloni Tichenor 48 0:55:43.937

4 202 Laura Fletcher 46 0:55:49.857

5 207 Vikki Frost 45 0:58:41.337

6 181 Kim Conrey 46 1:01:36.010

7 340 Stephanie Williams 47 1:04:21.853

8 242 Jenny Jackson 46 1:18:49.690

9 264 Valerie Lee 46 1:21:05.860

5 mile - Female 50-54
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 210 Donna Garcia 50 0:44:17.847

2 345 Deborah Zigler 52 0:55:30.330

3 153 Juli Beatty 54 1:08:23.733

4 329 Rebecca Trepper 50 1:18:56.743

5 mile - Female 55-59
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 276 Carla Moore 57 0:56:19.163

2 250 Alicia V. King 58 0:59:28.087

3 176 Leslie Champion 58 1:01:01.727

4 243 Julie Jackson 59 1:01:34.353

5 252 Judy King 56 1:02:16.430

6 319 Renee Speenburgh 59 1:10:49.757

7 169 Cindy Byrer 58 1:12:48.243

8 157 Vicki Bertram 59 1:23:31.543

5 mile - Female 60-64
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 294 Lynn Pinyerd 60 0:45:06.297

2 356 Carol Gray 60 1:46:07.450

5 mile - Female 65-69
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 279 Barbara Myrick 67 1:23:44.907

5 mile - Male 18 and under
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 298 Jaden Rapp 13 0:47:05.083

2 322 Dalton Steele 15 0:48:14.973

3 257 Mason Koller 14 0:53:43.733

4 362 Grant Dahlhauser 11 0:53:58.690

Place Bib Name Race Age Category Time

47 362 Grant Dahlhauser 11 Male 18 and under 0:53:58.690

48 265 Katheine Leeth 44 Female 40-44 0:53:58.737

49 237 Charlyce Hurdle 43 Female 40-44 0:54:05.200

50 337 Mary Williams 24 Female 19-24 0:54:23.693

51 211 Angie Gatica 46 Female 45-49 0:55:01.807

52 345 Deborah Zigler 52 Female 50-54 0:55:30.330

53 168 Don Burkett 70 Male 70+ 0:55:38.683

54 326 Deloni Tichenor 48 Female 45-49 0:55:43.937

55 202 Laura Fletcher 46 Female 45-49 0:55:49.857

56 276 Carla Moore 57 Female 55-59 0:56:19.163

57 284 Tony Ooten 54 Male 50-54 0:56:20.997

58 267 Becka Lopez 38 Female 35-39 0:57:12.757

59 231 Lauren Hines 35 Female 35-39 0:57:46.533

60 171 Randy Cail 70 Male 70+ 0:57:55.200

61 166 Jerimy Bruce 46 Male 45-49 0:58:27.240

62 207 Vikki Frost 45 Female 45-49 0:58:41.337

63 244 Ansley Jacobs 29 Female 25-29 0:59:17.767

64 250 Alicia V. King 58 Female 55-59 0:59:28.087

65 354 Matthew Bingham 47 Male 45-49 0:59:33.323

66 219 Brooke Hadfield 39 Female 35-39 0:59:58.500

67 287 Mindi Parker 41 Female 40-44 1:00:20.473

68 327 David Tinsley 69 Male 65-69 1:00:27.577

69 167 Mary Bruce 42 Female 40-44 1:00:34.683

70 176 Leslie Champion 58 Female 55-59 1:01:01.727

71 175 Glenn Champion 64 Male 60-64 1:01:02.190

72 263 Larry Lascody 75 Male 70+ 1:01:15.173

73 243 Julie Jackson 59 Female 55-59 1:01:34.353

74 181 Kim Conrey 46 Female 45-49 1:01:36.010

75 182 Sean Conrey 52 Male 50-54 1:01:37.577

76 252 Judy King 56 Female 55-59 1:02:16.430

77 188 Matthew Davis 43 Male 40-44 1:02:23.477

78 352 Lee Hands 45 Male 45-49 1:02:52.443

79 189 Scott Davis 48 Male 45-49 1:03:40.907

80 274 Jon Mims 47 Male 45-49 1:03:45.353

81 256 Karl Koller 48 Male 45-49 1:03:46.273

82 340 Stephanie Williams 47 Female 45-49 1:04:21.853

83 347 Jayden Randall 9 Female 18 and under 1:04:33.623

84 339 Sophie Williams 14 Female 18 and under 1:05:36.363

85 270 Will McAllister 55 Male 55-59 1:05:53.817

86 316 Dale Seeley 51 Male 50-54 1:06:26.553

87 187 Caree Davis 37 Female 35-39 1:07:05.643

88 275 Amanda Miolen 34 Female 30-34 1:07:09.713

89 251 Holland King 37 Male 35-39 1:07:12.987

90 145 Jessica Alger 36 Female 35-39 1:08:03.243

91 141 Christian Abrams 29 Male 25-29 1:08:05.683

92 153 Juli Beatty 54 Female 50-54 1:08:23.733

93 154 Tim Beatty 56 Male 55-59 1:08:27.123

94 246 Kaitlyn Jones 16 Female 18 and under 1:09:44.653

95 364 Kush Patel 21 Male 19-24 1:10:00.723

96 266 Molly Levine-Hunt 34 Female 30-34 1:10:39.763

97 319 Renee Speenburgh 59 Female 55-59 1:10:49.757

98 308 Christine Rule 38 Female 35-39 1:11:31.170

99 241 Brent Jackson 36 Male 35-39 1:11:34.553



5 mile - Male 19-24
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 302 Jebb Ricketts 23 0:38:21.893

2 364 Kush Patel 21 1:10:00.723

5 mile - Male 25-29
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 141 Christian Abrams 29 1:08:05.683

5 mile - Male 30-34
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 198 Ryan Entzminger 33 0:52:27.233

2 278 Anthony Myrick 31 1:23:45.390

3 289 Ritesh Patel 31 1:31:16.463

5 mile - Male 35-39
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 234 JD Huff 36 0:41:19.920

2 225 Andy Hedrick 38 0:42:37.417

3 236 Jared Huller 38 0:47:42.190

4 251 Holland King 37 1:07:12.987

5 241 Brent Jackson 36 1:11:34.553

5 mile - Male 40-44
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 363 Michael Dahlhauser 43 0:41:41.940

2 152 Scott Beardsley 40 0:47:44.023

3 247 Chris Keith 40 0:51:55.387

4 188 Matthew Davis 43 1:02:23.477

5 144 Steven Alaniz 41 1:13:48.460

5 mile - Male 45-49
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 318 Brian Simmons 46 0:39:36.983

2 299 Rob Rau 47 0:42:09.777

3 180 Brent Collins 46 0:43:46.380

4 349 Vincent Tillirson 49 0:46:57.553

5 360 Sebastian Viveros 49 0:47:02.643

6 254 Thomas Kish 47 0:48:21.297

7 295 Charles Pippin 45 0:48:43.063

8 226 Mike Helenbrook 49 0:53:04.687

9 166 Jerimy Bruce 46 0:58:27.240

10 354 Matthew Bingham 47 0:59:33.323

11 352 Lee Hands 45 1:02:52.443

12 189 Scott Davis 48 1:03:40.907

13 274 Jon Mims 47 1:03:45.353

14 256 Karl Koller 48 1:03:46.273

Place Bib Name Race Age Category Time

100 169 Cindy Byrer 58 Female 55-59 1:12:48.243

101 144 Steven Alaniz 41 Male 40-44 1:13:48.460

102 156 Alexis Bender 43 Female 40-44 1:17:51.677

103 242 Jenny Jackson 46 Female 45-49 1:18:49.690

104 329 Rebecca Trepper 50 Female 50-54 1:18:56.743

105 328 Michael Trepper 52 Male 50-54 1:18:57.213

106 264 Valerie Lee 46 Female 45-49 1:21:05.860

107 306 Jessica Ross 28 Female 25-29 1:22:55.803

108 157 Vicki Bertram 59 Female 55-59 1:23:31.543

109 279 Barbara Myrick 67 Female 65-69 1:23:44.907

110 278 Anthony Myrick 31 Male 30-34 1:23:45.390

111 289 Ritesh Patel 31 Male 30-34 1:31:16.463

112 288 Neha Patel 9 Female 18 and under 1:31:17.480

113 290 Roshani Patel 26 Female 25-29 1:33:19.293

114 291 Urvashi Patel 38 Female 35-39 1:33:20.477

115 356 Carol Gray 60 Female 60-64 1:46:07.450



5 mile - Male 50-54
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 333 Matthew Watson 50 0:46:34.593

2 315 Tim Scott 54 0:46:34.703

3 348 Mark Adamczyk 53 0:48:09.993

4 307 Nate Rudolph 54 0:48:15.337

5 195 Chris Ebert 54 0:50:17.747

6 284 Tony Ooten 54 0:56:20.997

7 182 Sean Conrey 52 1:01:37.577

8 316 Dale Seeley 51 1:06:26.553

9 328 Michael Trepper 52 1:18:57.213

5 mile - Male 55-59
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 197 William Ensign 59 0:45:29.777

2 213 Jeff Gelinas 57 0:45:39.790

3 230 Alex Hill 57 0:45:54.817

4 173 Michael Carscaddon 58 0:47:59.813

5 220 Kent Hammond 59 0:50:19.823

6 248 Mark Kelsey 59 0:51:40.270

7 270 Will McAllister 55 1:05:53.817

8 154 Tim Beatty 56 1:08:27.123

5 mile - Male 60-64
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 285 Mark Oprisch 60 0:49:34.490

2 158 Rich Bilodeau 60 0:50:21.200

3 175 Glenn Champion 64 1:01:02.190

5 mile - Male 65-69
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 327 David Tinsley 69 1:00:27.577

5 mile - Male 70+
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 168 Don Burkett 70 0:55:38.683

2 171 Randy Cail 70 0:57:55.200

3 263 Larry Lascody 75 1:01:15.173


